502140799 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi NAKAHIRA	11/07/2012
Toshihisa OGURA	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29438166		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM, bmangelsen@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE-265550

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q143734
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ben Mangelsen-Teams Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

502140799

source=Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029356 FRAME: 0778

OF \$40.00 2943816

Docket No.	
For Nor	-U.S. Clients

事件整理番号	•	Control of the Contro

非米国依賴人用

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <u>Takashi NAKAHIRA</u> and <u>Toshihisa</u> <u>OGURA</u>
all of c/o Mitsubishi Electric Corporation of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, 100-8310 Japan. hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in INVERTER
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on November 7, 2012 ; and
Whereas, <u>Mitsubishi Electric Corporation of 7-3, Marunouchi</u> 2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, 100-8310 Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvanía Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known.
Date: November 7, 2012
TAKASHI NAKAHIRA Takashi NAKAHIRA
Date: November 7, 2012 TOSHIHISA OGURA
Toshibisa OGURA

Date:

RECORDED: 11/27/2012

譲渡証

	以降は譲渡	.人と呼ば 	れる私/	茂々,	Ø>
<u>元</u> は、			73 75/33333333337		
に対 に対 庁の特割	する特定の F証を	政務審項	を発明し、	それゆえ	米国特許
***************************************					の日付
り懇出す	/ , さらに、				
	そうである	が故に			
の結果項	人) は、本 x得される著	(圏特許に			
の受領が	それゆえ、 ³ 器められる		に基づき、	本証器に	こといない
よ権出譲願相き際はおおいない。	上記に指名に会議する。 とで、大人権のでは、大人権のでは、大人権のでは、のでは、大人権のでは、大人権のでは、大人権のでは、大人権のでは、大人権のでは、関係のでは、大人権のは、大人権のでは、大人権のは、大人権のでは、大人権のは、大人権のでは、大人権のは、大人権のないないないないないないないないないないないないないないないないないないない	「精名され 株国 は は は は は は は は は は は は は	た第35別はたけるような、大綱合原国にある。 大利はたけるり 後端合原国証う行	、その権利 6 119 条 21 に 7 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	月相続人お 基づなのでは 基づなを表する をでいる。 基づして、 は を を を を を を を を を を を を を を を を を を
出願番おいて、20037-32グルー・	私/我々は 3よび提出 5 5号 2100 Penns 113 に所在す マイオンタ 寝腹を与え、	「を本証的 、提出日」 ylvania Av "る当方 S ト図法事務	に括弧に venue, NW UGHRUE 弁護士等	入れて挿え およて) , Washingt MION, PI	くするよう J権総番号 、本証書に on, DC LC(シュ
日付:					
日付:					
日付:					***************************************

PATENT REEL: 029356 FRAME: 0779